the notes thereto, included in the Company's and the Operating Partnership's quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the
three months ended March 31, 2013 and their annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2012 filed
with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, and the historical combined and consolidated financial statements
of Wexford, and the notes thereto, for the three months ended March 31, 2013 and the year ended December 31, 2012,
filed herewith and included as Exhibit 99.1 to this current report on Form 8-K/A.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are provided for informational purposes only and are
not necessarily indicative of the results that actually would have been realized had the transaction occurred on January
1, 2012, nor do they purport to project the Company's or the Operating Partnership's results of operations for any
future period.

23

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty L P - Form 8-K/A

33

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2013
(In thousands, except share data)

Pro Forma BioMed
Realty

BioMed
Realty Wexford Merger Wexford Trust, Inc.

Trust, Inc. Historical Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma
(AA)

Revenues:
Rental $102,956 $10,444 $456 $10,900 $113,856
Tenant recoveries 32,637 3,021 — 3,021 35,658
Other revenue 24,857 220 — 220 25,077
Total revenues 160,450 13,685 456 14,141 174,591
Expenses:
Rental operations 40,553 6,821 — 6,821 47,374
Depreciation and amortization 60,764 6,620 2,228 8,848 69,612
General and administrative 10,028 1,130 (8 ) 1,122 11,150
Acquisition-related expenses 2,236 33 (1,887 ) (1,854 ) 382
Total expenses 113,581 14,604 333 14,937 128,518
Income / (loss) from operations 46,869 (919 ) 123 (796 ) 46,073
Equity in net (loss) / income of unconsolidated
partnerships (319 ) 87 — 87 (232 )

Interest expense, net (25,902 ) (3,910 ) 3,284 (626 ) (26,528 )
Other expense (3,190 ) — (222 ) (222 ) (3,412 )
Net income / (loss) 17,458 (4,742 ) 3,185 (1,557 ) 15,901
Net (income) / loss attributable to noncontrolling
interests (146 ) 326 (21 ) 305 159

Net income / (loss) attributable to the Company 17,312 (4,416 ) 3,164 (1,252 ) 16,060
Preferred stock dividends (2,393 ) — — — (2,393 )
Cost on redemption of preferred stock (6,531 ) — — — (6,531 )
Net income / (loss) available to common
stockholders $8,388 $(4,416 ) $3,164 $(1,252 ) $7,136

Net income per share available to common
stockholders:
Basic and diluted earnings per share $0.05 $0.04
Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic 159,692,470 22,818,227 182,510,697
Diluted 162,713,677 23,155,187 185,868,864

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations.

24

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty L P - Form 8-K/A

34

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2012
(In thousands, except share data)

Pro Forma BioMed
Realty

BioMed
Realty Wexford Merger Wexford Trust, Inc.

Trust, Inc. Historical Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma
(AA)

Revenues:
Rental $392,628 $37,199 $1,999 $39,198 $431,826
Tenant recoveries 120,793 11,109 — 11,109 131,902
Other revenue 4,746 965 — 965 5,711
Total revenues 518,167 49,273 1,999 51,272 569,439
Expenses:
Rental operations 152,219 24,550 — 24,550 176,769
Depreciation and amortization 196,844 28,094 5,178 33,272 230,116
General and administrative 38,025 6,953 (2,466 ) 4,487 42,512
Acquisition-related expenses 13,077 1,136 — 1,136 14,213
Total expenses 400,165 60,733 2,712 63,445 463,610
Income / (loss) from operations 118,002 (11,460 ) (713 ) (12,173 ) 105,829
Equity in net loss of unconsolidated partnerships(1,389 ) (32 ) — (32 ) (1,421 )
Interest expense, net (99,608 ) (14,301 ) 11,623 (2,678 ) (102,286 )
Other expense (872 ) — (887 ) (887 ) (1,759 )
Income / (loss) from continuing operations 16,133 (25,793 ) 10,023 (15,770 ) 363
(Income) / loss from continuing operations
attributable to noncontrolling interests (20 ) 1,935 (125 ) 1,810 1,790

Income / (loss) from continuing operations
attributable to the Company 16,113 (23,858 ) 9,898 (13,960 ) 2,153

Preferred stock dividends (14,603 ) — — — (14,603 )
Income / (loss) from continuing operations
available to common stockholders $1,510 $(23,858 ) $9,898 $(13,960 ) $(12,450 )

Income / (loss) from continuing operations per
share available to common stockholders:
Basic and diluted loss per share $— $(0.08 )
Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic 152,752,086 22,818,227 175,570,313
Diluted 155,700,387 19,869,926 175,570,313

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations.

25

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty L P - Form 8-K/A

35

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY, L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2013
(In thousands, except unit data)

Pro Forma BioMed
BioMed Wexford Merger Wexford Realty, L.P.
Realty, L.P. Historical Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

(AA)
Revenues:
Rental $102,956 $10,444 $456 $10,900 $113,856
Tenant recoveries 32,637 3,021 — 3,021 35,658
Other revenue 24,857 220 — 220 25,077
Total revenues 160,450 13,685 456 14,141 174,591
Expenses:
Rental operations 40,553 6,821 — 6,821 47,374
Depreciation and amortization 60,764 6,620 2,228 8,848 69,612
General and administrative 10,028 1,130 (8 ) 1,122 11,150
Acquisition-related expenses 2,236 33 (1,887 ) (1,854 ) 382
Total expenses 113,581 14,604 333 14,937 128,518
Income / (loss) from operations 46,869 (919 ) 123 (796 ) 46,073
Equity in net loss of unconsolidated partnerships (319 ) 87 — 87 (232 )
Interest expense, net (25,902 ) (3,910 ) 3,284 (626 ) (26,528 )
Other (expense) / income (3,190 ) — (222 ) (222 ) (3,412 )
Net income / (loss) 17,458 (4,742 ) 3,185 (1,557 ) 15,901
Net loss / (income) attributable to noncontrolling
interests 8 326 (21 ) 305 313

Net income / (loss) attributable to the Operating
Partnership 17,466 (4,416 ) 3,164 (1,252 ) 16,214

Preferred unit distributions (2,393 ) — — — (2,393 )
Cost on redemption of preferred units (6,531 ) — — — (6,531 )
Net income / (loss) available to unitholders $8,542 $(4,416 ) $3,164 $(1,252 ) $7,290
Net income per unit available to unitholders:
Basic and diluted earnings per unit $0.05 $0.04
Weighted-average units outstanding:
Basic 162,612,998 23,155,187 185,768,185
Diluted 162,710,786 23,155,187 185,865,973

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations.

26

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty L P - Form 8-K/A

36

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY, L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2012
(In thousands, except unit data)

Pro Forma BioMed
BioMed Wexford Merger Wexford Realty, L.P.
Realty, L.P. Historical Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma

(AA)
Revenues:
Rental $392,628 $37,199 $1,999 $39,198 $431,826
Tenant recoveries 120,793 11,109 — 11,109 131,902
Other revenue 4,746 965 — 965 5,711
Total revenues 518,167 49,273 1,999 51,272 569,439
Expenses:
Rental operations 152,219 24,550 — 24,550 176,769
Depreciation and amortization 196,844 28,094 5,178 33,272 230,116
General and administrative 38,025 6,953 (2,466 ) 4,487 42,512
Acquisition-related expenses 13,077 1,136 — 1,136 14,213
Total expenses 400,165 60,733 2,712 63,445 463,610
Income / (loss) from operations 118,002 (11,460 ) (713 ) (12,173 ) 105,829
Equity in net loss of unconsolidated partnerships(1,389 ) (32 ) — (32 ) (1,421 )
Interest expense, net (99,608 ) (14,301 ) 11,623 (2,678 ) (102,286 )
Other (expense) / income (872 ) — (887 ) (887 ) (1,759 )
Income / (loss) from continuing operations 16,133 (25,793 ) 10,023 (15,770 ) 363
Loss / (income) from continuing operations
attributable to noncontrolling interests 8 1,935 (125 ) 1,810 1,818

Income / (loss) from continuing operations
attributable to the Operating Partnership 16,141 (23,858 ) 9,898 (13,960 ) 2,181

Preferred unit distributions (14,603 ) — — — (14,603 )
Income / (loss) from continuing operations
available to unitholders $1,538 $(23,858 ) $9,898 $(13,960 ) $(12,422 )

Income from continuing operations per unit
available to unitholders:
Basic and diluted loss per unit $— $(0.08 )
Weighted-average units outstanding:
Basic 155,670,931 23,155,187 178,826,118
Diluted 155,670,931 23,155,187 178,826,118

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations.

27

Edgar Filing: BioMed Realty L P - Form 8-K/A

37

Table of Contents

BIOMED REALTY TRUST, INC.
BIOMED REALTY, L.P.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(Unaudited)

1. Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

Adjustments relate to the pro forma adjustments made to give effect to the Merger in accordance with Regulation S-X
Rule 11-02 and Rule 3-05. Specifically, in accordance with Rule 11-02(b)(6) pro forma adjustments should include
adjustments which give effect to events that are directly attributable to the transaction and which are expected to have